

Wo 5275

Mid Plains Diesel Ltd.
 1014 - 8 Avenue West
 Box 1123
 Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0, CA
 ar@midplainsdiesel.ca
 (306) 463-6469



Invoice: 1051611
Date: 5/14/2025

Bill To

Remit Payment To
 Primary
 1014 - 8 Avenue West
 Box 1123
 Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0, CA

Service Order	Terms	Due Date	Authorizer	Customer PO	Unit #
5271	Net 30	6/13/2025	Barb Jones		110

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Complaint: PMVI - Repairs				
Cause: Customer request				
Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / Replace side mirror Replace steer shaft u joint Diagnosis winder switch Strip rh steer w/end and inspect for cracked/separating brake lining. Found only the wear indicator on the lining. No failure of any kind. Install drivers window switch, test. Front axle spring pin bushing need to be done. All four left and right back sides of front axle. Take nuts and bolts off take shackles off. Start pulling the bushings out with the tiger tool. Clean up holes to put new bushings in. Install new bushings. Put shackles back on. Install old hardware. Remove jack stands. - Completed: 5/9/2025	15.00000	\$157.00	\$2,355.00
Parts	5/8 Clevis Pin - 179.CP58	1.00000	\$1.93	\$1.93
Parts	8.5" Heated Round Convex Mirror w/ "L" Bracket - Offset Mount - CX858SS	1.00000	\$24.74	\$24.74
Parts	Steering U-Joint - 1-0475	1.00000	\$42.05	\$42.05
Parts	Window Lift Switch - P27-1069	1.00000	\$196.38	\$196.38
Parts	Spring Pin Rubber - 500.600	4.00000	\$32.17	\$128.68
Parts	Fender Washer 1/4X1 1/4 - 32575	2.00000	\$0.13	\$0.26
Freight		1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00

Unit: 110 VIN: 1XKDD40XX9R942211
 License Plate: (Saskatchewan) 156 MJK
 2009 Kenworth T8 Series
 Chassis: 1,420,721 Kilometres
 Engine: 35,574 Hours

Shop Supplies	\$146.70
Pre-Charge Subtotal	\$2,895.74
Freight	\$90.00
GST (5% of \$2,985.74)	\$149.29
Prov Tax (6% of \$2,985.74)	\$179.14
Total	\$3,314.17
Payments & Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$3,314.17

This is the only itemized account rendered. This company does not assume any responsibility whatever for vehicles or equipment left for repairs, storage or other purposes or for articles left in same. Vehicles driven by our employees at owners risk. 2% per month/24% per annum on all past due accounts. Accounts due upon receipt. PST exemption must be provided at the time of sale. Price shown does not prejudice the company's right to charge tax at a future date if assessed by the taxing authorities. Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. Cores must be returned within 3 months of date of purchase or credit will not be issued. GST#124535048RP001

Customer Signature: _____

Printed Name: _____ Date: _____

Mid Plains Diesel Ltd.
1014 - 8 Avenue West
Box 1123
Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0, CA
ar@midplainsdiesel.ca
(306) 463-6469



Invoice: 1047043
Date: 11/30/2024

Bill To

Remit Payment To
Primary
1014 - 8 Avenue West
Box 1123
Kindersley, SK S0L 1S0, CA

Service Order	Terms	Due Date	Authorizer	Customer PO	Unit #
4783	Net 30	12/30/2024	Barb Jones		110

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Complaint: PVMI Repair				
Cause: Customer request				
Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / PVMI Repairs Drain fluid for power steering box Take steering shaft off Take sector arm off Unbolt steering box Replace steering filter an square ring seal Put steering box on the frame bolt down. Put sector arm back on and torque and hit till it stops moving. Put steering shaft back on with a new jam nut and bolt. Fill power steering with new atf. Set poppets an bleed steering system. -EGR crossover pipe behind engine missing a bolt. Removed pipe, cleaned up gasket surfaces. Reinstalled pipe with new gasket and replaced missing bolt. -Air leak. Aired up truck and checked for leak. Could hear a leak on the drivers side frame rail near transmission. Found hose that was leaking air and hooked it up to the range shifter on rear of transmission. Quick connect fitting would not hold hose in place. Replaced fitting. Remove drive shaft, transmission, flywheel, rear engine mounts, oil pan and rear structure. Have rear structure gasket surface surfaced. Clean all parts and assemble engine, trans, etc. with new clutch, input kit, rear engine seal. Complete assembly with new engine oil and filter, trans oil, grease driveline. Replace air bags as needed, air bag pipe/lines, Repair ABS. - Completed: 11/15/2024	38.00000	\$157.00	\$5,966.00
Parts	Exhaust Bushing Kit - M136001K	1.00000	\$34.93	\$34.93
Parts	Exhaust Mount Bushing - AR-28030	1.00000	\$21.69	\$21.69

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	Gasket Flywheel Housing - 4393176	1.00000	\$162.48	\$162.48
Parts	Rear Crank Seal Kit Cummins ISX / QSX - 4965569	1.00000	\$158.40	\$158.40
Parts	Washer Fluid Pump - 600228S	1.00000	\$63.54	\$63.54
Parts	Washer Fluid Wnter -40c - 49302	1.00000	\$5.75	\$5.75
Parts	Air Bag - VX9541	1.00000	\$103.53	\$103.53
Parts	Oil Pan Gasket ISX - 4026684	1.00000	\$252.85	\$252.85
Parts	Air Bag - VX9541	2.00000	\$103.53	\$207.06
Parts	Motor Mount Bushing Upper Kenworth - 500.552	2.00000	\$15.85	\$31.70
Parts	Rear Motor Mount Kenworth - 500.553	2.00000	\$102.03	\$204.06
Parts	Input Shaft & Bearing Kit - K2468CL	1.00000	\$310.65	\$310.65
Parts	H/D Input Shaft Roller Bearing - 4308451	1.00000	\$66.73	\$66.73
Parts	Clutch Brake 2" - 2 Piece - SB200	1.00000	\$55.60	\$55.60
Parts	Hex Head Cap Screw 3/4-10 x 5 UNC GR8 - 39182	2.00000	\$4.93	\$9.86
Parts	Grade 8 Flatwasher 3/4 SAE - BOW500020	4.00000	\$0.76	\$3.04
Parts	Nylon Insert Lock Nut 3/4 - 39658	2.00000	\$1.95	\$3.90
Parts	Clutch - 108925-25AM	1.00000	\$995.45	\$995.45
Parts	Hose Assy 54 Inch Axle Spacing AG400 - HE2354	1.00000	\$286.05	\$286.05
Parts	Air Spring Hose Kit - 177.3052K	1.00000	\$190.50	\$190.50
Parts	Lap Clamp 5' - TTA500	1.00000	\$15.23	\$15.23
Parts	Gasket AFM Device - 2880215	1.00000	\$32.53	\$32.53
Parts	Hex Head Cap Screw 1/2-13 x 2 UNC GR8 - MP39103	2.00000	\$1.18	\$2.36
Parts	All Metal Lock Nut 1/2 - BOW36784	2.00000	\$0.53	\$1.06
Parts	Grade 8 Flat Washer 1/2 - BOW500017	4.00000	\$0.54	\$2.16
Parts	Tee 3/8 T X 1/8 MPT - 1472-6A	2.00000	\$4.50	\$9.00
Parts	Brake Clean - BD1019	2.00000	\$4.46	\$8.92
Parts	Curved Windshield Seal 1 Pc Kenworth - M203141	1.00000	\$120.26	\$120.26
Parts	Steering Gear - M100PRZR	1.00000	\$906.25	\$906.25
Parts	Inherent Core for Steering Gear - Inherent Core for M100PRZR	1.00000	\$603.75	\$603.75
Parts	Dirty Core for Steering Gear - Dirty Core for M100PRZR	-1.00000	\$603.75	-\$603.75
Parts	Pitman Arm Retainer - 1790522K	1.00000	\$74.94	\$74.94
Parts	Gasket - Q79699FLG	1.00000	\$9.98	\$9.98
Parts	Power Steering Filter - 87904M	1.00000	\$36.54	\$36.54

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	Flatwasher 5/8 SAE - BOW500019	1.00000	\$0.78	\$0.78
Parts	Hex Head Cap Screw 7/16-20 x 2 UNF GR8 - MP39383	1.00000	\$0.55	\$0.55
Parts	Lock Nut 7/16 - BOW36798	1.00000	\$0.39	\$0.39
Parts	ATF 1L - ATFD3MC12	1.00000	\$7.68	\$7.68
Parts	Elbow 90 Degree 5/32TX1/8MPT - PC69SW-2-1/2A	1.00000	\$5.41	\$5.41
Parts	Hex Head Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 1 UNF GR8 - MP39329	4.00000	\$0.21	\$0.84
Parts	All Metal LockNut 5/16 UNF - 36796	4.00000	\$0.16	\$0.64
Parts	Rubber Clamp 1 1/2 X 3/8 - 32585-7	10.00000	\$1.74	\$17.40
Parts	Shut Off Valve 1/2 - BV9503-D	2.00000	\$17.10	\$34.20
Parts	Coupler 5/8 HBarbX1/2 MPT - 125-10D	4.00000	\$2.43	\$9.72
Parts	Silicone Heater Hose 5/8" ID - 5526-062	2.00000	\$4.89	\$9.78
Parts	Lined Hose Clamp - 705-1050	8.00000	\$2.59	\$20.72
Parts	15W40 Bulk - DHP15BLK	42.00000	\$5.19	\$217.98
Parts	75W90 Traxon E Synthetic - TRE759DRM	14.00000	\$14.69	\$205.66
Parts	Oil Filter - LF14000NN	1.00000	\$63.44	\$63.44
	Cut true lower structure and face flywheel.	1.00	\$406.88	\$406.88
	Freight - Core C6240	1.00	\$176.00	\$176.00
	Replace Windshield	1.00	\$492.75	\$492.75
Unit: 110 VIN: 1XKDD40XX9R942211			Shop Supplies	\$300.00
License Plate: (Saskatchewan) 156 MJK			Pre-Charge Subtotal	\$11,248.19
2009 Kenworth T8 Series			Cut true lower structure and face flywheel.	\$406.88
Chassis: 1,413,600 Kilometres			Freight - Core C6240	\$176.00
Engine: 35,574 Hours			Replace Windshield	\$492.75
			GST	
			(5% of \$12,323.82)	\$616.19
			Prov Tax	
			(6% of \$12,323.82)	\$739.43
			Total	\$13,679.44
			Payments & Credits	\$13,679.44
			Balance Due	\$0.00

Payment Information

Date Created	Date Applied	Payment #	Method	Reference #	Amount
1/14/2025	1/14/2025	100934453	Check	097946	\$13,679.44

This is the only itemized account rendered. This company does not assume any responsibility whatever for vehicles or equipment left for repairs, storage or other purposes or for articles left in same. Vehicles driven by our employees at owners risk. 2% per month/24% per annum on all past due accounts. Accounts due upon receipt. PST exemption must be provided at the time of sale. Price shown does not prejudice the company's right to charge tax at a future date if assessed by the taxing authorities. Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. Cores must be returned within 3 months of date of purchase or credit will not be issued. GST#124535048RP001

Customer Signature: _____

Printed Name: _____ Date: _____